
THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY 

BYLAW NO. 9493 

A BYLAW to amend Burnaby Business Licence Bylaw 

The Council of The Corporation of the District of 

Burnaby ENACTS as follows: 

1. This Bylaw may be cited as BURNABY BUSINESS LICENCE 

BYLAW, AMENDMENT BYLAW 1990. 

2 • Paragraphs A and B of section 14 of Burnaby Business 

Licence Bylaw are amended by striking out ''$50,000" wherever it 

appears therein and substituting therefor "Two Million Dollars". 

3. Schedule "A" of the said Bylaw is repealed and Schedule 

"A" annexed hereto substituted therefor. 

3. This Bylaw shall come into force on the 1st day of 

January 1991. 

Read a first time this 

Read a second time this 

Read a third time this 

13th 

13th 

13th 

day of 

day of 

day of 

NOVEMBER 

NOVEMBER 

NOVEMBER 

1990 

1990 

1990 

RECONSIDERED AND ADOPTED THIS 19th day of NOVEMBER 

' - ...-,--

1990 



SCHEDULE "A" 

(BYLAW NO. 9493) 

CLASSIFICATION 

Agent 

Arcade 

Auto Body Repair, Painting, 
Rustproofing or Undercoating 

Bowling Alley 

Cart 

Contractor with no industrial 
or commercial premises 

Contractor with yard, shop or office 

Curling Rink or Ice Rink 

Discotheque (Teen) 

Dry Cleaning or Laundry Plant 

Exercise Studio or Gym 

Home Craft 

Incinerator 

Junk Dealer 

Liquor Establishment 
Class A Hotel 
Class D Neighbourhood Pub 
Beer and/or Wine Store 

Manufacturer - General 
1 to 50 employees 

51 to 150 employees 
151 or more employees 

Manufacturer - Processing 
Chemicals or Inflammables 

1 to 50 employees 
51 to 150 employees 

151 or more employees 

Manufacturer - Processing Food 
1 to 50 employees 

51 to 150 employees 
151 or more employees 

Multiple Unit Accommodation 

Oil Refinery 

Oil Storage and Distribution 

FIRST 
LICENCE 

$ 

212.00 

1,287.00 

630.00 

562.00 

66.00 

212.00 

382.00 

562.00 

766.00 

452.00 

461.00 

247.00 

3,000.00 

607.00 

2,950.00 
3,000.00 

500.00 

532.00 
561.00 
664.00 

795.00 
1,091.00 
1,284.00 

670.00 
868.00 

1,102.00 

RENEWAL 
LICENCE 

$ 

62.00 

773.00 

278.00 

252.00 

62.00 

62.00 

123.00 

252.00 

401.00 

159.00 

165.00 

52.00 

3,000.00 

252.00 

1,714.00 
1,729.00 

235.00 

212.00 
262.00 
346.00 

493.00 
755.00 
857.00 

328.00 
477.00 
648.00 

8.30/room 8.30/room 

3,000.00 3,000.00 

3,000.00 3,000.00 



CLASSIFICATION (Continued) 

Peddler - Food 
(hawker, peddler, huckster) 

Peddler - General 
(hawker, peddler, huckster) 

Personal Care Facility 
(Adult Nursing Home) 

Personal Care Facility 
(Child Care) 

Personal Service Establishment 

Photographic Studio 

Pool Hall 

Private Hospital 

Private School 

Public Hall 

Restaurant 
40 seats or take-out 
41 seats to 150 seats 

151 seats and over 

Retailer - General 
l to 10 employees 

11 to 50 employees 
51 employees and over 

Retailer - Food 
l to 10 employees 

11 to 50 employees 
51 employees and over 

Service Station 
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Telephone Communications Facility 
l to 50 employees 

51 to 150 employees 
151 employees and over 

Trailer Camp or court 

Theatre - indoor 

Warehouse - General 
l to 50 employees 

51 to 150 employees 
151 employees and over 

Warehouse - Chemicals or Flammables 
l to 50 employees 

51 to 150 employees 
151 employees and over 

Wholesaler - General 
l to 50 employees 

51 to 150 employees 
151 employees and over 

FIRST 
LICENCE 

$ 

289.00 

212.00 

562.00 

261.00 

419.00 

526.00 

1,287.00 

1,467.00 

559.00 

454.00 

708.00 
708.00 
743.00 

382.00 
562.00 
919.00 

526.00 
699.00 
975.00 

488.00 

452.00 
607.00 
903.00 

499.00 

607.00 

452.00 
454.00 
499.00 

628.00 
766.00 
937.00 

452.00 
488.00 
524.00 

RENEWAL 
LICENCE 

$ 

129.00 

62.00 

252.00 

123.00 

137.00 

208.00 

761.00 

914.00 

246.00 

246.00 

315.00 
355.00 
431.00 

123.00 
209.00 
867.00 

224.00 
402.00 
867.00 

183.00 

159.00 
300.00 
493.00 

252.00 

300.00 

159.00 
209.00 
252.00 

339.00 
439.00 
621.00 

159.00 
209.00 
252.00 



CLASSIFICATION (Continued) 

Wholesaler - Food, Chemicals 
or Flammables 

1 to 50 employees 
51 to 150 employees 

151 employees and over 

Christmas Tree Permit 

Carnival or Circus 
First day 
Second and following days 
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All businesses not hereinbefore 
classified shall pay the following 
fees: 

Businesses occupying less than 
10 square feet 

Businesses occupying ten or more 
square feet 

FIRST 
LICENCE 

$ 

562.00 
766.00 

1,091.00 

182.00 

524.00 
175.00 

212.00 

382.00 

RENEWAL 
LICENCE 

$ 

300.00 
439.00 
653.00 

141. 00 

N/A 
N/A 

62.00 

123.00 


